

2018 SMRP BID TABULATION

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Chemcote, Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving		Decker Construction Company		McMillen Paving & Sealing, Inc.		Strawser Paving Co., Inc	
					TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
1	202	Sidewalk Removed	8,000.0	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 18,480.00
2	251	Partial Depth Pavement Replacement	500.0	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	252	Full Depth Pavement Replacement	500.0	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	27,414.8	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 61,683.30	\$ 2.17	\$ 59,490.12	\$ 2.85	\$ 78,132.18	\$ 1.98	\$ 54,281.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,122.20	\$ 1.46	\$ 40,025.61
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	917.2	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 174,268.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 160,510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 160,510.00	\$ 181.82	\$ 166,765.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 151,338.00	\$ 185.81	\$ 170,424.93
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	2,424.3	GAL	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,515.43	\$ 4.65	\$ 11,273.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,909.35	\$ 4.45	\$ 10,788.14	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,727.58	\$ 4.26	\$ 10,327.52
7	423	Crack Seal, Hot Applied (COLS 423)	30,000.0	SY	\$ 0.85	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,000.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete	341.0	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 64,790.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 59,334.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 179.82	\$ 61,318.62	\$ 172.00	\$ 58,652.00	\$ 183.99	\$ 62,740.59
9	604	Curb Inlet Reconstruction	30.0	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 540.60	\$ 16,218.00
10	608	Concrete Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	8,000.0	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 61,440.00
11	608	Curb Ramp, Complete, Residential Area	75.0	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 1,501.71	\$ 112,628.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 146,250.00	\$ 1,448.88	\$ 108,666.00
12	608	Curb Ramp, Complete, Arterial or Collector Area	10.0	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,573.34	\$ 25,733.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,538.39	\$ 15,383.90
13	608	Detectable Warning Strip for Curb Ramp, Armor Tile or Approved Equal	85.0	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 77.08	\$ 6,551.80
14	609	Straight Curb or Combination Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	8,000.0	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 36.51	\$ 292,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 297,280.00
15	632	Detector Loop	10.0	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,759.63	\$ 17,596.30
16	642	Center Line	15.0	MILE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 958.93	\$ 14,383.95	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 936.12	\$ 14,041.80
17	642	Edge/Lane Line	8.0	MILE	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 496.46	\$ 3,971.68	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 484.65	\$ 3,877.20
18	642	Channeling Line	2,500.0	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 975.00
19	659	Hydroseeding	300.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 453.00
20	1541	Heat Weld	500.0	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	26,414.8	SY	\$ 1.15	\$ 30,377.02	\$ 0.93	\$ 24,565.76	\$ 0.90	\$ 23,773.32	\$ 0.90	\$ 23,773.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,414.80	\$ 0.89	\$ 23,509.17
22	SPECIAL	Ramp Patch	85.0	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00
23	SPECIAL	Traffic Control, Entire Project	1.0	LUMP	\$ 24,816.25	\$ 24,816.25	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$	1,200,000.00	\$	1,129,251.88	\$	1,095,744.85	\$	1,030,063.96	\$	1,042,154.58	\$	972,990.82
ALTERNATE 1A STREET (WYANDOT PL)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	7,091.7	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,275.10	\$ 2.17	\$ 15,388.99	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,729.25	\$ 1.98	\$ 14,041.57	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,637.55	\$ 1.46	\$ 10,353.88
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	246.2	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 46,778.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,085.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 41,854.00	\$ 170.10	\$ 41,878.62	\$ 165.00	\$ 40,623.00	\$ 178.04	\$ 43,833.45
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	567.3	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,538.40	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,637.95	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,552.85	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,524.49	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,978.33	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,416.70
21	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	7,091.7	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,928.38	\$ 0.93	\$ 6,595.28	\$ 0.88	\$ 6,240.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,382.53	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,091.70	\$ 0.89	\$ 6,311.61
ALTERNATE 1A BID TOTAL					\$	85,019.88	\$	67,707.22	\$	68,376.80	\$	64,827.20	\$	61,330.58	\$	62,915.64
ALTERNATE 2A STREETS (DAVIDSON RUN DR & SCIOTO GLEN DR)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	7,411.1	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,233.30	\$ 2.17	\$ 16,082.09	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,527.75	\$ 1.93	\$ 14,303.42	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,116.65	\$ 1.37	\$ 10,153.21
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	257.3	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 48,887.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45,027.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 43,741.00	\$ 178.32	\$ 45,881.74	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,454.50	\$ 181.08	\$ 46,591.88
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	592.9	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,743.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,727.34	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,668.05	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,638.41	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,112.73	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,525.75
21	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	7,411.1	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,375.54	\$ 0.93	\$ 6,892.32	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,669.99	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,669.99	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,411.10	\$ 0.89	\$ 6,595.88
ALTERNATE 2A BID TOTAL					\$	88,739.04	\$	70,729.25	\$	71,606.79	\$	69,493.55	\$	64,094.98	\$	65,866.72
ALTERNATE 3A STREETS (GLASTONBURY DR, VICKSBURG LN, WITHEM CT)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	6,325.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 13,725.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,812.50	\$ 2.04	\$ 12,903.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 1.62	\$ 10,246.50
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	219.6	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,724.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,332.00	\$ 175.28	\$ 38,491.49	\$ 165.00	\$ 36,234.00	\$ 183.31	\$ 40,254.88
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	506.0	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,327.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,251.70	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,656.50	\$ 4.26	\$ 2,155.56
21	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	6,325.0	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 5,882.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 5,629.25
ALTERNATE 3A BID TOTAL					\$	76,102.00	\$	65,855.10	\$	61,114.00	\$	59,338.69	\$	54,703.00	\$	58,286.19
ALTERNATE 4A STREETS (DEVENCROFT CT, HIGHLAND MEADOWS CT, BRITTON FARMS CT, CANTERWOOD CT)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	5,133.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,399.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 12,575.85	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,832.50	\$ 2.69	\$ 13,807.77	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,699.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,982.75
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	178.2	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 33,858.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,294.00	\$ 186.34	\$ 33,205.79	\$ 165.00	\$ 29,403.00	\$ 204.56	\$ 36,452.59
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	410.6	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,284.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,888.76	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,847.70	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,827.17	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,155.65	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,749.16
31	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	5,133.0	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,186.20	\$ 0.93	\$ 4,773.69	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,619.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,619.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 4,568.37
ALTERNATE 4A BID TOTAL					\$	62,228.00	\$	54,878.30	\$	49,593.90	\$	53,460.43	\$	44,391.15	\$	51,752.87
ALTERNATE 5A STREETS (ROSEBUSH CT, HARVEST MEADOW CT, HOLLOW OAK CT, VANDORN CT)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	5,399.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,197.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 13,227.55	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,497.50	\$ 2.49	\$ 13,443.51	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,098.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,448.25
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	187.5	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 183.44	\$ 34,395.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,937.50	\$ 201.48	\$ 37,777.50
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	431.8	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,454.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,986.28	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,943.10	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,921.51	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,266.95	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,839.47
31	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	5,399.0	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,558.60	\$ 0.93	\$ 5,021.07	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,859.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,859.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,399.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 4,805.11
ALTERNATE 5A BID TOTAL					\$	65,335.00	\$	57,734.90	\$	52,174.70	\$	54,619.12	\$	46,701.95	\$	53,870.33
ALTERNATE 6A STREETS (STANDISH CT, EDGELEY CT, HEATHERVIEW CT, SARASOTA CT)																
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	4,595.0	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,785.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 11,257.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,487.50	\$ 2.68	\$ 12,314.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,892.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,041.25
5	404LVT	Asphalt Concrete	159.5	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,305.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,115.00	\$ 193.16	\$ 30,809.02	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,317.50	\$ 201.49	\$ 32,137.66
6	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course	367.7	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,941.60	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,691.42	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,654.65	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,636.27	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,930.43	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,566.40
31	SPECIAL	Rejuvenator	4,595.0	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,433.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 4,273.35	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,135.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,135.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 4,089.55
ALTERNATE 6A BID TOTAL					\$	55,964.60	\$	49,122.52	\$	44,392.65	\$	48,895.39				